
H. 12 

For immediate release 
August 23, 1967 

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans increased a net of $l64 million at weekly 
reporting large commercial banks during the week ended August 16. 

The principal net increases were $65 million in loans to manufacturers of 
food, liquor, and tobacco products, $39 million to manufacturers of chemicals and 
rubber products, $33 million to manufacturers of "other" nondurable goods and $31 
million to retail trade. 

The larger offsetting net decreases were $39 million in loans to petroleum 
refiners, $25 million to "all other" loans, and $18 million to "other" wholesale trade. 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 
Primary metals 
Machinery-
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining (including crude petroleum & 
natural gas) 

Trade - total 
Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities - total 
Transportation 
Communication 
Other public utilities 

Construction 

Services 

Bankers' acceptances 

Foreign commercial & industrial loans 

All other loans 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial & industrial loans 

Outstanding 
Aug. 16, p/ 
1967* 

Change from week ended 

Aug. 9, 1967 p/ 

Cumulative change 
June 28, 

11,653 
l,l4o 
4,674 
1,888 
1,855 
2,096 

9,793 
2,153 
2,173 
l, 468 
2,298 
1,701 

3,834 

7,474 
1,119 
2,928 
3,427 

7,180 
3,953 

989 
2,238 

2,618 

4,742 

802 

2,732 

6,3*8 

57,176 
5,882 

63,058 

(In millions of dollars) 
Aug. 

to 
16, 1967 p/ 

7 
7 
2 
6 

+ 
+ 
- 4 
+ 10 

+117 
65 
19 
39 
39 
33 

9 

- 13 
- 18 
+ 31 

+ 4o 
+ 10 

+ 30 

+ 1 

- 8 

+ 24 

- 3 

- 25 

+162 
+ 2 

+164 

-419 
+ 51 
-246 
- 60 
-122 
- 42 

-233 
+ 10 
+ i4 
-199 
-126 
+ 68 

-186 

+ 67 
+193 
- 33 
- 93 

+ 48 
- 26 

6 
+ 80 

+ * 

- 33 

+153 

-120 

+ 21 

-698 
- 28 

-726 

E/ Preliminary. * San Francisco classified loans are as of Aug. 9. Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



H. 12(a) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED 

(in millions of dollars) 
Business of Borrower All Dis- Boston New Phila- Cleve- Rich- Atlanta Chicago St. Minne- Kansas Dallas San 

tricts York delphia land mond 
Atlanta Chicago 

Louis apolis City 
Dallas 

FranciscoE/i 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 11,653 475 5,045 468 1,020 155 231 2,349 138 129 122 233 1,288 
Primary metals l , l i )0 39 562 35 182 7 18 175 22 1 7 34 58 
Machinery- 4,674 203 2,125 180 359 35 57 1,089 44 48 30 63 4-4-1 
Transportation equipment 1/888 68 901 31 177 16 27 291 16 11 1.6 25 309 
Other fabricated metal products 1,855 89 571 151 181 36 54 476 23 32 33 65 l44 
Other durable goods 2,096 76 886 71 121 61 75 318 33 37 36 46 336 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 9,793 483 4,522 390 585 328 309 1,552 188 l l 6 131 220 969 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 2,153 77 730 67 81 54 88 476 68 46 54 38 374 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 2,173 228 1,126 115 49 169 115 197 48 10 18 22 76 
Petroleum refining 1,468 11 555 43 150 5 20 288 13 15 27 84 257 
Chemicals and rubber 2,298 64 1,401 77 180 51 45 295 28 6 12 35 io4 
Other nondurable goods 1,701 103 710 88 125 49 4l 296 31 39 20 4i 158 

Mining (including crude petroleum and 
146 446 l l 4 natural gas) 3,834 33 2,276 60 146 6 53 533 30 6 131 446 l l 4 

Trade - total 7,474 564 2,468 357 357 3^8 449 939 262 166 314 274 976 
Commodity dealers 1,119 80 474 30 10 51 39 86 101 33 35 134 
Other wholesale 2,928 221 978 125 167 129 185 443 66 53 100 104 357 
Retail 3,427 263 1,016 202 180 168 225 4l0 95 80 179 124 485 

Transportation, communication, & other 
3,694 264 4o6 public utilities 7,180 205 3,694 264 4o6 212 261 895 155 84 112 231 661 

Transportation 3,953 96 1,931 127 211 144 175 483 105 36 57 113 475 
Communication 989 16 575 18 45 30 9 131 15 7 21 l4 108 
Other public utilities 2,238 93 1,188 119 150 38 77 281 35 4i 34 104 78 

Construction 2,618 90 644 160 189 178 219 170 87 53 97 305 426 
Services 4,742 384 1,421 324 313 166 222 554 130 113 99 226 790 

Bankers' acceptances 802 16 371 46 38 8 1 85 1 - - 13 221 

Foreign commercial and industrial loans 2,732 31 2,007 • 48 62 1 10 234 3 15 - - 19 302 

All other loans 6,348 88 1,133 14 272 i44 56 376 75 — — 32 75 4,083 

Total classified loans 57,176 2,369 23,581 2,131 3,388 1,546 1,811 7,687 1,070 683 1,038 2,042 9,830 
Total unclassified loans 5,882 327 849 177 574 46i 44o 1, 022 220 65 251 434 1,062 

Total commercial and industrial loans 63,058 2,696 24,1)30 2,308 3,962 2,007 2,251 8.709 1.290 748 1.289 2 ,476 10,892 
2/ Preliminary. Final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin. San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of that Reserve Bank. 
* Classified loans are as of August 9* 
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