FEDERAL RESERVE



statistical release

For immediate release August 23, 1967

H.12

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans increased a net of \$164 million at weekly reporting large commercial banks during the week ended August 16.

The principal net increases were \$65 million in loans to manufacturers of food, liquor, and tobacco products, \$39 million to manufacturers of chemicals and rubber products, \$33 million to manufacturers of "other" nondurable goods, and \$31 million to retail trade.

The larger offsetting net decreases were \$39 million in loans to petroleum refiners, \$25 million to "all other" loans, and \$18 million to "other" wholesale trade.

	·								
		Change from week ended	Cumulative chan						
	Outstanding		June 28, 1967						
Pusiness of Democrat	Aug. 16, p/	Aug. 9, 1967 <u>p</u> /	to						
Business of Borrower	1967*		Aug. 16, 1967						
,	(In millions of dollars)								
Durable goods manufacturing - total	11,653	+ 7	-419						
Primary metals	1,140	- 7	+ 51						
Machinery	4,674	+ 2	- 246						
Transportation equipment	1,888	+ 6	- 60						
Other fabricated metal products	1,855	- 4	-122						
Other durable goods	2,096	+ 10	- 42						
Nondurable goods manufacturing - total	9,793								
Food, liquor, and tobacco	2,153	+117 + 65	-233						
Textiles, apparel, and leather	2,173	-	+ 10						
Petroleum refining		+ 19	+ 14						
Chemicals and rubber	1,468	- 39	- 199						
Other nondurable goods	2,298	+ 39	-126						
-	1,701	+ 33	+ 68						
Mining (including crude petroleum &									
natural gas)	3,834	+ 9	-186						
			-100						
'Irade - total	7,474		+ 67						
Commodity dealers	1,119	- 13	+193						
Other wholesale	2 , 928	- 18	- 33						
Retail Retail	3,427	+ 31	- 93						
Transportation, communication, and			•						
other public utilities - total	7,180	+ 40	. 10						
Transportation	3,953	+ 10	+ 48						
Communication	989		- 26						
Other public utilities	2 , 238		- 6						
	2,200	+ 30	+ 80						
Construction	2 , 618	+ 1	+ 4						
Services	4,742	- 8	- 33						
Bankers' acceptances	802	+ 24	+153						
Foreign commercial & industrial loans	⁻ 2 , 732	- 3							
	•		-120						
All other loans	6,348	<u>- 25</u>	+ 21						
Total classified loans	57, 176	+162	- 698						
Total unclassified loans	5,882	+ 2	- 28						
Total commonatal a susual a									
Total commercial & industrial loans	63,058	+164	- 726						

^{*} San Francisco classified loans are as of Aug. 9.

Di**œ**ke**PiceHiminery.** http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED (In millions of dollars)

(In millions of dollars)													
Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts	Boston	New York	B	Cleve- land	Rich-	Atlanta	Chicago	St.	Minne-	Kansas	Dallas	San Franciscop/*
Durable goods manufacturing - total Primary metals Machinery Transportation equipment Other fabricated metal products Other durable goods	11,653 1,140 4,674 1,888 1,855 2,096	475 39 203 68 89 76	5,045 562 2,125 901 571 886	delphia 468 35 180 31 151 71	1,020 182 359 177 181 121	155 7 35 16 3 6 61	231 18 57 27 54 75	2,349 175 1,089 291 476 318	138 22 44 16 23 33	129 148 11 32 37	122 7 30 16 33 36	233 3 ⁴ 63 25 65 46	1,288 58 441 309 144 336
Nondurable goods manufacturing - total Food, liquor, and tobacco Textiles, apparel, and leather Petroleum refining Chemicals and rubber Other nondurable goods	9,793 2,153 2,173 1,468 2,298 1,701	483 77 228 11 64 103	4,522 730 1,126 555 1,401 710	390 67 115 43 77 88	585 81 49 150 180 125	328 54 169 5 51 49	309 88 115 20 45 41	1,552 476 197 288 295 296	188 68 48 13 28 31	116 46 10 15 6 39	131 54 18 27 12 20	220 38 22 84 35 41	969 374 76 257 104 158
Mining (including crude petroleum and natural gas)	3,834	33	2,276	60	146	6	53	533	30	6	131	446	114
Trade - total Commodity dealers Other wholesale Retail	7,474 1,119 2,928 3,427	564 80 221 263	2,468 474 978 1,016	357 30 125 202	357 10 167 180	348 51 129 168	449 39 185 225	939 86 443 410	262 101 66 95	166 33 53 80	314 35 100 1 7 9	274 46 104 124	976 134 357 485
Transportation, communication, & other public utilities Transportation Communication Other public utilities	7,180 3,953 989 2,238	205 96 16 93	3,694 1,931 575 1,188	264 127 18 119	406 211 45 150	212 144 30 38	26 <u>1</u> 175 9 77	895 483 131 281	155 105 15 35	84 36 7 41	112 57 21 34	231 113 14 104	661 475 108 78
Construction	2,618	90	644	160	189	178	219	170	87	53	97	305	426
Services	4,742	384	1,421	324	313	166	222	554	130	113	99	226	790
Bankers acceptances	802	16	371	46	38	8	1	85	2	1	· . 	13	221
Foreign commercial and industrial loans	2 ,732	31	2,007	48	62	1	10	234	3	15		19	302
All other loans	6,348	88	1,133	14	272	144	56	376	75		32	75	4,083
Total classified loans Total unclassified loans	57,176 5,882	2,369 327	23,581 849	2,131 177	3,388 574	1,546 461	1,811 440	7,687 1,022	1,070 220	683 65	1,038 251	2,042 434	9,830 1,062
Total commercial and industrial loans	63,058	2,696	24,430	2,308	3,962	2,007	2,251	8,709	1,290	748	1,289	2,476	10,892

p/ Preliminary. Final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin. San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of that Reserve Bank.

^{*} Classified loans are as of August 9.